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Using as a Portable Charger 
FR: Utilisation comme chargeur portable
简中: 用作便�式充电器 
JP: モバイルバッテリーとして使用

• Press the button to check the battery level.
FR:      Appuyez sur le bouton pour vérifier le niveau de la batterie.   
简中:按该按钮可检查电池电量。
JP:      ボタンを押すとバッテリー残量が表示されます。  

100%75%25%

• Charge phones, tablets, headphones, or 
other lower-powered accessories.

FR:  Chargez les téléphones, les tablettes, les écouteurs 
ou les autres accessoires de faible puissance. 

简中: 为手机、平板电脑、耳机或其他小功率配件充电。
JP:  スマートフォンやタブレット端末、ヘッドホンなどの小

型電子機器を充電します。

Recharging Your PowerCore 
FR: Recharger votre PowerCore  
简中: 给PowerCore充电  
JP: 本製品の充電  

To recharge your PowerCore, plug it into a power 
outlet.
FR:  Pour recharger votre PowerCore, branchez-le sur une prise de   courant.
简中: 如需给 PowerCore 充电，请将其插入电源插座。
JP:  本体充電時は電源コンセントに接続してください。

  
The plug may vary depending on the region.
FR:  Le type de fiche peut varier en fonction de la 

région.
简中: 插头可能因地区而异。
JP:  プラグは地域によって異なる場合がありま

す。

When your PowerCore is fully charged, the LED 
indicators will turn off after 10 minutes.
FR: Lorsque votre PowerCore est entièrement 

chargé, les voyants LED s'éteignent au bout 
de 10 minutes.

简中: PowerCore充满电后，LED 指示灯将在10分钟后熄灭。
JP: 本製品の充電が完了すると、LEDインジケー

ターは10分後にオフになります。

Using as a Wall Charger
FR: Utilisation comme chargeur mural  
简中: 当壁式充电器使用  
JP: ACアダプタとしての使用  

The PowerCore will charge your device first before 
recharging itself. 
FR:    Le PowerCore chargera votre périphérique en premier avant   

de se recharger.
简中:PowerCore 可优先为您的设备充电，同时能给自身充电。
JP:    電源コンセント接続中はUSB機器を優先して充電しま 

す。

  
   For the fastest and safest charge, use an            

          Anker® cable, your device’s original cable, or  
          another certified cable (such as MFi). 

FR: Pour une recharge plus rapide et plus sûre, 
veuillez utiliser un câble Anker®, le câble 
d’origine de votre appareil ou un câble 
certifié (tel que MFi).

简中: 为保证快速安全的充电，请使用Anker®线材、设
备原装线或者通过认证（如MFi）的线材。

JP: お使いの機器をすばやく安全に充電するため
に、必ず次のいずれかのケーブルをご使用く
ださい：Ankerのケーブル、お使いの機器の
純正ケーブル、およびMFiなどの認証を取得
したケーブル。

When your USB-C to Lightning cable is not in 
use, disconnect it from PowerCore to avoid 
extra power consumption.

FR: Lorsque votre câble USB-C vers Lightning 
n’est pas utilisé, déconnectez-le de 
PowerCore pour éviter une consommation 
d’énergie supplémentaire.

简中: 不使用 USB-C 转闪电连接线时，请断开连接线
与 PowerCore 的连接，避免额外消耗电量。

JP: 接続機器を充電しないときは、電力消費を避
けるために、USB-C & Lightning ケーブルを
本製品から抜いてください。

Specifications
FR: Spécifications techniques 
简中: 规� 
JP: 製品の仕様 

Cell Capacity
JP: バッテリー
容量

5000mAh 

Input
JP: 入力 100V-240V～50-60Hz 0.5A  

USB-C Output  
JP: USB-C 出力

5V  3A
9V  2.22A Max 

Operating 
Temperature
JP:動作温度

0-35℃ / 32°F-95°F

Important Safety Instructions 
When using this product, basic precautions should always be 
followed, including the following: 
1)  Store the product in a cool and dry place.                       
2)  Do not store the product in a hot or humid environment.                       
3)  Use of a power supply or charger not recommended or sold by 

the product manufacturer may result in a risk of fire or injury to 
persons.                       

4)  Operating temperature should be between 0°C to 35°C / 32°F 
to 95°F.                      

5)  Do not disassemble the product. Take it to a qualified service 
person when service or repair is required. Incorrect reassembly 
may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons.                       

6)  When charging a device, the product may feel warm. This is 
a normal operating condition and should not be a cause for 
concern.                       

7)  In normal conditions, the battery performance will decline over 
several years.                       

8)  Do not dispose of the product in heat or fire.                       
9)  Do not clean the product with harmful chemicals or detergents.                       
10)  Misuse, dropping, or excessive force may cause product 

damage.
11)  When disposing of secondary cells or batteries, keep cells or 

batteries of different electrochemical systems separate from 
each other.

12)  Be aware that discharged battery may cause fire or smoke. Tape 
the terminals to insulate them.         

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

USER MANUAL

Anker 511 Power Bank
(PowerCore Fusion 5K)
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reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference 
by one or more of the following measures:

(1)  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
(2)  Increase the separation between the equipment and 

receiver.
(3)  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different 

from that to which the receiver is connected.
(4)  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for 

help.

The following importer is the responsible party. 
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC 
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Telephone: +1-800-988-7973

IC Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This 
device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must 
accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.

Déclaration d'Industrie Canada 
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation 
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne 
doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil 
doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le 
brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Customer Service 
 FR: Service client
简中: �户服务
JP: カスタマーサポート  

18-Month Limited Warranty*
FR: Garantie limitée de 18 mois*
简中: ���修18 �月 
JP: 通常保証18ヶ月 (延長あり) 

Lifetime Technical Support
FR: Assistance technique à vie
简中: 终�技术�� 
JP: テクニカルサポート 

support@anker.com

(US) +1 (800)988 7973 Mon-Fri 6:15 - 17:00 (PT)
( 日� ) 03 4455 7823 月 - 金 9:00 - 17:00
( 中国 ) +86 400 0550 036 周一�周� 9:00 - 17:30

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be 
treated as household waste. Instead it shall be handed 
over to the applicable collection point for the recycling 
of electrical and electronic equipment.  

FR: Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être 
traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit plutôt être 
remis au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage 
des équipements électriques et électroniques.

FCC Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may 
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's 
authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of 
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation.
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 

安全にご使用いただくために
1) 高温多湿を避けて保管してください。
2) 製造元により販売もしくは推奨されていない製品を使
用した場合、火事や怪我につながる恐れがあります。
3) 本製品の動作温度は、約0℃～35℃です。
4) 危険ですので分解しないでください。故障だと思わ
れる場合は、カスタマーサポートまでご連絡ください。
分解したり誤って組み立てると火事や怪我につながる恐
れがあります。
5) お使いの機器を充電する際、本体が温かくなる場合が
ありますが、異常ではありません。
6) 正しくお使いいただいた場合でも、内蔵バッテリーの
性能は経年劣化します。
7) 本製品を火気の近くで使用・保管しないでください。
8)お手入れの際に、危険性のある化学製品や洗剤などを
使用しないでください。
9) 誤使用、落下また過度な衝撃は製品の故障につながる
恐れがあります。
10) 本製品を廃棄する際は、お住まいの自治体のルール
に従ってください。

この取扱説明書は大切に保管してく
ださい。

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, des précautions de base doivent 
toujours être suivies, notamment :
1) Conservez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec.
2) Ne conservez pas le produit dans un environnement chaud ou 
humide.  
3) L'utilisation d'une alimentation ou d'un chargeur non 
recommandés ou non vendus par le fabricant du produit peut 
entraîner un risque d'incendie ou de blessure.  
4) La température de fonctionnement doit être comprise entre 0 °C 
et 35 °C/32 °F et 95 °F.
5) Ne démontez pas le produit. Adressez-vous à un technicien 
qualifié pour toute tâche d'entretien ou de réparation. Un remontage 
incorrect peut entraîner un risque d'incendie ou de blessure.  
6) Lors du chargement d'un appareil, le produit peut devenir chaud, 
il s'agit d'une condition de fonctionnement normale et ne devrait pas 
être source de préoccupation.  
7) Dans des conditions normales, les performances de la batterie 
diminueront sur plusieurs années.  
8) Ne jetez pas le produit dans un feu ou une source de chaleur.  
9) Ne nettoyez pas le produit avec des produits chimiques ou des 
détergents nocifs.  
10) Une mauvaise utilisation, une chute ou l'utilisation d'une force 
excessive peut endommager le produit.
11) Lors de la mise au rebut de piles ou de batteries secondaires, 
séparez les piles ou batteries de différents systèmes 
électrochimiques les unes des autres.
12) N'oubliez pas que les batteries déchargées peuvent causer un 
incendie ou de la fumée, veuillez mettre une bande adhésive sur les 
bornes afin de les isoler.   

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

安全须知
a)禁止拆卸、打开、切碎或用金属刺穿移动电源。
b) 禁止将移动电源暴露在热源或火焰下，禁止将移动电源
投入火中，避免在阳光直射下储存。
c) 禁止短路移动电源，不要将多只移动电源随意搁置在
盒子或抽屉中以避免它们间相互短路或被其他金属物体
短路。
d) 禁止使移动电源经受机械冲击。
e) 一旦发生泄漏， 勿将泄漏出的液体直接接触皮肤或眼
睛。如发生接触， 应用大量水冲洗接触部位。
f) 充电时应按照制造商的使用说明进行。
g) 注意移动电源上的标识，确保正确使用。
h) 保持移动电源清洁和干燥。
i) 不要将移动电源长期充电。
j) 保存好产品的原始说明书以备日后参考。
k) 按国家的环保法规处理废弃移动电源。
本產品採用鋰離子電芯，嚴禁私自打開產品外殼，嚴禁任
意拆解，擠壓，穿刺，防止兒童在無人監管下使用設備，
以避免吞嚥小配件。
請勿將設備放入火中或水中，以免發生爆炸或損壞設備
元件。
不適用於五歲以下兒童。

妥善保存本说明书

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type 
A1633 is in compliance with Directives 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/
EU & 2011/65/EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address:
https://www.anker.com

FR: Déclaration de conformité
Par les présentes, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que le produit 
de type A1633 est conforme à la directive 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/
UE et 2011/65/UE. 
Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité à la réglementation 
européenne est disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : 
https://www.anker.com

GB Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product 
type A1633 is in compliance with Electromagnetic Compatibility 
Regulations 2016 & The Restriction of the Use of Certain 
Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment 
Regulations 2012. The full text of the GB declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address:
https://www.anker.com

Anker Technology (UK) Ltd I Suite B, Fairgate House, 205 Kings 
Road, Tyseley, Birmingham, B11 2AA, United Kingdom
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 
80807 Munich, Germany
Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

*EN: Please note that your rights under applicable law 
governing the sale of consumer goods remain 
unaffected by the warranties given in this Limited 
Warranty.

FR:  Notez que vos droits dans le cadre de la législation 
régissant la vente de biens de consommation ne sont 
pas affectés par les garanties accordées dans cette 
garantie limitée.
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